6500 系列
6510/6520/6530/6540/6560/6580
高功率可编程交流电源
使用说明书
S2.01
校验及校正声明
华仪电子股份有限公司特别声明，本手册所列的仪器设备完全符合本公司一般型录上所标
称的规范和特性。 本仪器在出厂前已经通过本公司的厂内校验。校验的程序和步骤是符合

10. Only one interface can be selected among RS232 & USB, GPIB, Analog card
11. Figure in parentheses are maximum values with fixture stand
【Ordering Information】
• 6510 High Power Programmable AC Power Source 0 - 300 V / 45 - 70Hz (10 kVA)
• 6510P High Power Programmable AC Power Source 0 - 300 V / 45 - 70Hz (10 kVA) with PFC
• 6520 High Power Programmable AC Power Source 0 - 300 V / 45 - 70Hz (20 kVA)
• 6520P High Power Programmable AC Power Source 0 - 300 V / 45 - 70Hz (20 kVA) with PFC
• 6530 High Power Programmable AC Power Source 0 - 300 V / 45 - 70Hz (30 kVA)
• 6530P High Power Programmable AC Power Source 0 - 300 V / 45 - 70Hz (30 kVA) with PFC
• 6540 High Power Programmable AC Power Source 0 - 300 V / 45 - 70Hz (40 kVA)
• 6540P High Power Programmable AC Power Source 0 - 300 V / 45 - 70Hz (40 kVA) with PFC
• 6560 High Power Programmable AC Power Source 0 - 300 V / 45 - 70Hz (60 kVA)
• 6560P High Power Programmable AC Power Source 0 - 300 V / 45 - 70Hz (60 kVA) with PFC
• 6580 High Power Programmable AC Power Source 0 - 300 V / 45 - 70Hz (80 kVA)
• 6580P High Power Programmable AC Power Source 0 - 300 V / 45 - 70Hz (80 kVA) with PFC
• Opt.608 600 V AC Output for models 6510 & 6520 & with PFC models
• Opt.609 600 V AC Output for models 6530, 6540, 6560, 6580 & with PFC models
• Opt.616 Output Frequency 45 - 500 Hz Full Range Adjust for models 6510 & with PFC models
• Opt.650 Remote Sensing
• OPT.668 suppression Input Voltage
 9
• OPT.671 RCP function for models 6510, 6520, 6530 & with PFC models
• OPT.672 RCP function for models 6540, 6560, 6580 & with PFC models
• OPT.673 Earthquake proof
• OPT.674 Output voltage 350V
• OPT.675 Output frequency 400 / 800Hz only for without PFC models
3.2 操作面板说明
1 2 3 4 21 22 25 26 29 30
 10
1. FREQUENCY 表：在输出被选择为”ON”时，显示输出频率、在输出被选择为”OFF”时，其显